national treasury

Department:
National Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X115, Pretoria, 0001 CONTRACT MANAGEMENT
Enquiries: Balekile Ngalo
Tel: 012 395 6533
Fax: 012 315 5058
E mail: balekile.ngalo@treasury.gov.za
Ref: 43/4/RT24-2013ME

CONTRACT RT24-2013ME: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HOSPITAL WARD AND

THEATRE FURNITURE AND WARD REQUIREMENTS TO THE STATE FOR THE

PERIOD 1 OCTOBER 2013 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2015

1. This contract will be subject to the General Conditions of Contract issued in accordance
with Chapter 16A of the Treasury Regulations published in terms of the Public Finance
Management Act, 1999 (Act 1of 1999). The Special Conditions of Contract are
supplementary to that of the General Conditions of Contract. Where, however, the
Special Conditions of Contract are in conflict with the General Conditions of Contract,

the Special Conditions of Contract will prevail.

2. Please find attached the following documents for your information:
2.1.General Conditions of Contract
2.2.Special Conditions of Contract
2.3.Non-Awards

2.4.Contract Circular

3. The following Government Institutions will participate in this contract:

PARTICIPANTS CONTACT PERSON TEL/ FAX E-MAIL ADDRESS
NUMBERS

National Department of Mr. Terry Downes Tel: (012) 395- 8283 | downet@health.gov.za

Health Fax: (086) 632-2540

Private Bag X 828

Pretoria

0001

Department of Health: Ms. Sebenzile Mokoena | Tel: (013) 766-3214 | SebenzileM@social.mpu.gov.za

Mpumalanga Fax: (013) 766-3427

P.O Box 5162

Middleburg

1050
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Department of Health:
Free State

P.O Box 7622
Bloemfontein

9300

Ms. Keitumetse
Mosikare

Tel: (051) 405-4679

Fax: (051) 430-5344

mosikak@fshealth.gov.za

Department of Health:
Limpopo

P.O Box 619
Ladanna

0704

Mr. Solly Rasekele

Tel: (015) 223-9454

Fax: (015) 223-9032

rassolly@gmail.com

Department of Health:
North West

Private Bag X2068
Mmabatho

2735

Dr. David Makhubu

Tel: (018) 387-1891

Fax: (086) 582-0062

makhubud@nwpg.gov.za

Department of Health:
Northern Cape
Private Bag X5049
Kimberly

8300

Mr. M Faas

Tel: (053) 830- 2117

Fax: (086) 543-7302

oneway2gonc@hotmail.com

Department of Health:
Eastern Cape

Private Bag X0038
Bisho

5605

Ms. Zanele Mnukwane

Tel: (040) 608-9502

Fax: (086) 628 4104

Zanele.mnukwane@impilo.ecprov.gov.
za

Department of Health:
Kwa-Zulu Natal
Private Bag X9040
Pietermaritzburg
3200

Ms. Thobile Khumalo

Tel: (033) 846- 7126

Fax: (033) 846-7416

Thobile.khumalo@kznhealth.gov.za

Department of Defense
and Military Veterans:
Military Health Services
Private Bag X102
Centurion

0046

Col. Thabo Mokhathi

Tel: (012) 367- 9114

Fax: (012)367- 9065

mokhathimhpu@amail.com /
samhsproc@gmail.com
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National Department of
Correctional Services
Private Bag X136
Pretoria

0001

Mr. Oupa Mabena

Tel: (012) 305-8759

Fax: (012) 324-5255

oupa.mabena@dcs.qgov.za

Department of Health:
Gauteng

Private Bag X 085
Marshalltown

2107

Ms. Nomsa Sithole

Tel: (011) 355- 3584

Fax: (011) 355-3086

Nomsa.Sithole@gauteng.qov.za

Department of Health:
Western Cape

P.O. Box 2060

Cape Town

7999

Mr. Johann Jooste

Tel: (021) 483- 3288

Fax: (021) 483-3557

Johann.jooste@westerncape.gov.za

North West
Private Bag X2044
Mmabatho

2735

Department of Education:

Ms. Poppy Diale

Tel: (018) 388- 0832

Fax: (086) 635-4846

npdiale@nwpg.gov.za

Kwa-Zulu Natal
Private Bag X9137
Pietermaritzburg
3200

Department of Education:

Dr Sibongiseni Chonco

Tel: (033) 341- 8593

Fax: (033) 341-8600

Sibongiseni.Chonco@kzndoe.gov.za

Department of Social
Development:
Limpopo

Private Bag X9710
Polokwane

3200

Mr. Hendrick Mamabolo

Tel: (015) 293- 6543

Fax: (015) 293-6211

hendrick.mamabolo@dhsd.limpopo.go
v.za
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4. Important general information:

4.1. Please note that the delivered price is for the unit of measure (UOM) offered.
4.2. All prices are inclusive of 14 % VAT.

4.3. All prices are on a delivered basis.

5. Names and Addresses of contractors and other relevant information:

ggrr:]t;actor Contact Person Address TEL/ FAX NUMBERS | E-mail address
Arjohuntleigh SA | Vassie Ponsamy P O Box 16216 | Tel: (012) 527 2000 sales-za@arjohuntleigh.com
(Pty) Ltd Pretoria North
0116 Fax: (012) 527 2016
Supplier Code:
V27P1
Bioclin Solutions | A de Klerk P O Box 63 Tel: (012) 326 7771 sales@bioclin.co.za
cc Pretoria
Supplier Code: 0001 Fax: (012) 326 3200
VOF00
Class Three Isaac Chobhane P O Box 11127 | Tel: (012) 663 6720 info@classthreemedical.com
Medical Hoewes
Solutions 0163 Fax: (086) 608 6653
Supplier Code:
ViR76
Delta Surgical Kirsten Havenga P O Box 158 Tel: (011) 447 4882 kirsten@deltasurgical.co.za
SA (Pty) Ltd Parklands
2121 Fax: (011) 447 9274
Supplier Code:
V2C91
Duromed cc Neshana Tilak P O Box 17297 | Tel: (031) 305 3280 sales@duromed.co.za
Congella
Supplier Code: 4013 Fax: (031) 305 9025
V7420
Edge-Line Deon Nel P O Box 6656 | Tel: (021) 946 3630 deon@edge-line.co.za
Medical Parow East
Products (Pty) 7501 Fax: (086) 648 1011
Ltd
Supplier Code:
Ecomed Medical | Gregory Mark de P O Box 3544 | Tel: (011) 955 5710 sales@ecomed.co.za
cc Freitas Cresta
2118 Fax: (011) 955 6316

Supplier Code:
VCCG4
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Hospital Diseko Mogotsi P O Box 6248 | Tel: (011) 894 4264 gladys@hospequip.co.za
Equipment Dunswart
Manufacturers 1508 Fax: (011) 894 4274
(Pty) Ltd
Supplier Code:
VCR35
Hospi-Furn (Pty) | Steve Cliffe P OBox6920 | Tel: (011) 894 1600 steve@hospi-furn.co.za
Ltd Westwood
1477 Fax: (086) 557 1577
Supplier Code:
V2R21
| Sandler & Co Dave Lasker P O Box 824 Tel: (011) 830 1042 info@isandler.co.za
CC Crown Mines
2025 Fax: (011) 837 3706
Supplier Code:
Meddregg C.A. Baitchu P O Box 60797 | Tel: (031) 500 9738 baitchuc@telkomsa.net
Technology CC Phoenix
1214 Fax: (031) 500 6500
Supplier Code:
V2TW9
New Horizon Sengren Naidoo P O Box 40159 | Tel: (031) 564 nhmetals@telkomsa.net
Metals CC Durban 7380/7260
4071
Supplier Code: Fax: (031) 564 2708/
ViH47 (086) 528 8383
Nomageba Nomathamsanga Suite 247 Tel: (011) 318 1851 noma@nomagebaholdings.co.za
Medical Zulu New Germany

Supplier Code:

3620

Fax: (086) 516 7561

V2BW7

Sanbonani Emelia Brandt P OBox3089 | Tel: (011) 3146617 emelia@sanbonani.co.za
Holdings (Pty) Centurion

Ltd 0158 Fax: (011) 314 6618

Supplier Code:

V18Q0

Siyakhanda Tessa Staats P O Box 5371 | Tel: (043) 736 3111 tessa@siyakhanda.co.za
Medical Services Greenfields

(Pty) Ltd 5208 Fax: (043) 736 3959

Supplier Code:
V1KD1

BALEKILE NGALO

for CHIEF DIRECTOR: CONTRACT MANAGEMENT
DATE: 20 DECEMBER 2013
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